PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7393761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATION DIGITAL, LLC	06/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TM IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	PO BOX 96	
City:	LITTLE SWITZERLAND	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8085175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5208827623

Email: admin@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: NICK SOLOWAY

Address Line 1: C/O HAYES SOLOWAY PC
Address Line 2: 4640 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE
Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM IP 175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN P. SOLOWAY
SIGNATURE:	/norman p. soloway/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-TMIP175#page1.tif source=Assignment-TMIP175#page2.tif source=Assignment-TMIP175#page3.tif

PATENT 507346839 REEL: 060266 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	and/or [] Foreign Rights
	Application or Provisional Application
For: [X] U.S.	
For: []PCT	
By: [] Inve	ntor(s) or [X] Present Owner
	on of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar f which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s)	or entity(ies) who own the invention)
Name: Address:	INNOVATION DIGITAL, LLC 15373 Innovation Drive
Nationality:	San Diego, CA 92128 US
hereby sells, assigns	and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	
Name:	TM IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Address:	PO Box 96 Little Switzerland, NC 28749 (USA)
and the successors, as	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)
[X] the entire ri	ght, title and interest, including right to sue for past infringement percent (
for the United States	and its territorial possessions
(chec	k the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[X] and in all for	oreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all	improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PATENT REEL: 060266 FRAME: 0956

LINEARIZER

Name of inventor(s): Scott VELAZQUEZ

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

and which is found in

(a)	[] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith			
(b)	[] U.S. patent application executed on:			
(c)	[] U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-			
	entitled invention.			
(d)	[] U.S. application No: filed on:			
(e)	[] International application No:			
(f)	[X] U.S. patent No: 8,085,175 issued: December 27, 2011			
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)			

(g) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I 2022. Signature of ASSIGNQE:	have hereunto set	hand and seal this 1	.7th day of June,
Name: Danie Title: Exect On behalf of I	d L. Hodges stive Director NNOVATION D	IGITAL, LLC	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MCDOWELL)) ss:)		

On this \(\frac{\infty}{\infty} \) day of June 2022, **Daniel L. Hodges** personally appeared before me. a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that be executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



Qoara Anonce Notary Public